## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 593 by Representative Riser

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "465(A)" to "465(A)(introductory paragraph)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "465(A)" to "465(A)(introductory paragraph)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 6, delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 7, delete "decision" and insert "decisions"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 7, change "keep" to "stay"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 8, change "hearing" to "hearings,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 14, after "fine" insert a comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert a set of asterisks:
- 17 "\* \* \*"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 9, line 7, change "applies" to "apply"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 9, line, 12, after "reversion" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 10, line 16, after "The board" insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 10, line 17, after "members" insert a comma ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 11, delete lines 8 through 20 and insert:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- "(1) Have free reasonable access to the books and records relating to the endowment or perpetual care funds, their collection and investment, and the number of interment spaces under endowment or perpetual care. Such books and records shall be made available for examination in the principal office of the cemetery authority or trustee located within the state of Louisiana;. Any request for access to books and records, which the trustee or cemetery authority objects to as being unreasonable, irrelevant, arbitrary, or capricious, shall be produced only after the objections are ruled upon by the board after notice and hearing."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 11, line 18, delete the semi-colon ";" and "and" and insert a period "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 12, line 15, after "board" insert a comma "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 12, line 16, after "members" and before "has" insert a comma "," and after
- 15 "Chapter" and before "endowment" insert a comma ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 12, line 22, after "Chapter" and before "endowment" insert a comma ","
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 12, line 30, delete "proceedings" and insert "proceeding,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 13, line 11, change "months." to "months."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 13, line 15, change "section" to "Section"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 14, line 7, delete "proceedings" and insert "proceeding,"